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Name Company Telephone E-Mail and Remarks 

1. 
Ric Soto, Ph.D. 
 

SC Johnson 
Racine, Wisconsin 
Manager 
 

262-260-3086 rjsoto@scj.com 
 
In charge of product safety 
 
TRIZ Specialist  
Certified 

2. 
John Higginson 
 

Tech Cominco 
Canada 
Manager 
 

250-364-4881 John.higginson@teckcominco.com 
 
TRIZ Specialist  
Certified 

3. 
Karel Bolckmans 
 

Koppert BV  
The Netherlands  
International 
Production and R&D 
Manager 

31-3-295-7849 karel.bolckmans@gmail.be  
 
TRIZ Specialist  
Certified 

6. 
Ron Fulbright, 
Ph.D. 

University of South 
Carolina,  
Columbia ,SC 
Chair, IT department 

864-503-5683 RFULBRIGHT@uscupstate.edu 
 
IPS and AFD Certified 
Teach TRIZ 

7. 
Paul 
Germeraad, 
Ph.D. 

Intellectual Assets 
California 
CEO 
 

408-517-7483 pgermeraad@intellectualassetsinc.com 
 
Certified IPS 

8. 
Lee Fenicle 

Creighton University 
Omaha, Nebraska 
Director of IP 
 

 lfenicle@creighton.edu 
 
Developed Inventions with III 

9. 
Randy Emery 
 

BP Amoco, 
Naperville Illinois 
Manager 
 

281-366-8231 
 

Randy.emery@se1.bp.com 
Responsible for chemical plants safety 
worldwide 
 
IPS and AFD Certified 
 

10. 
Paul Seguin, 
Ph.D. 
 

US Army Corps of 
Engineers 
Washington, DC 
DC Deputy Director,  
Strategic Studies 
Center 

202-761-8982 paul.b.seguin@usace.army.mil 
 
TRIZ Specialist  
Certified 

11. 
Larry Jenkins 

Air Force 
Dayton, OH 
Manager 

937-255-8514 larry@jenkins@wpafb.af.mil 
 
Certified IPS 
 

12. 
Yoni Mizrachi, 
Ph.D. 

Ruppin Institute for 
Higher Education 
Emek Hefer, Israel 
Professor 
 

972-9-898-
1383 

yoni1961@zahav.net.il 
 
Certified IPS 
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13. 
Michael Sharer, 
Ph.D. 

WESTERN 
MICHIGAN 
University 
Kalamazoo,MI 
VP of R&IP 
 

269-387-8218 michael.sharer@wmich.edu 
 
Certified IPS 

15. 
Tim Piering 

Parsons 
Pasadena, California 
Director 
 

626-440-4183 tim.j.piering@parsons.com 
 
Certified IPS 
 
 
 

16. 
Michael 
Schlueter 

Philips 
Semiconductors 
Germany 
Manager 
 

49-4181-
292793 

100265.2470@compuserve.com 
 
Certified IPS 

17. Noel León-
Rovira, Ph.D. 

ITSM, 
Mexico 
Professor 

52-81815 
82012 

noel.leon@itesm.mx 
 
Certified IPS and AFD 

18. 
Klas Bertilsson 
M.Sc 

Alfa Laval Lund AB 
Sweden 
Manager 
 

464-636-6802 klas.bertilsson@alfalaval.com 
 
Certified IPS 
 

20.  
Rene Kapik 

 Hi-Tex (Cripton) 
Michigan 
 

336- 337-2501 jamro1660@bellsouth.net  
 
In charge of R&D 
 
Certified TRIZ Specialist 

21. 
Herbert Roberts 
 

GE Energy 
South Carolina 
Black Belt , Senior 
Engineer 
 

864-254-4026 herbertroberts@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Certified TRIZ Specialist 

22.  
Cal Halliburton 

Halliburton 
Associates, LLC 
Ames, Iowa 
Owner 
 
 

515-232-8681 CalH42@aol.com 
 
Certified TRIZ Specialist 
 

23.  
David Bergland, 
Ph.D. 

North America Group 
Advisory TOC  
New Haven, CT 
Consultant 

239-793-7558 Jonahdave@aol.com 
 
Certified IPS 
 

24.  
Robert Klein 

W.E.T. Automotive 
Windsor, Canada 

Managing Director   

 

519-817-9911 rklein@megamoldint.com  
 
Certified IPS 
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26.  
Glenn Reed 

Ford Motor Company 

MI 

Project Engineer 

313- 805-6882 greed2@ford.com 
 
Certified IPS and AFD 
 

27. 
David Bush, 
Ph.D. 

QLogic 

Shakopee, MN  

Manager 

952-687-2374 david.bush@qlogic.com 
 
Certified IPS and AFD 
 
 

28.  
Dan  Grimsley, 
 

Edgecombe College 

NC 

Dean Engeneering 

252-883-2458 grimsleyd@edgecombe.edu 
 
 
Certified IPS and AFD 
 

29.  
Mitchell A. Tarr 

Northrop Grumman 
Mission Systems 

North Highlands, CA 

Manager 

916-570-4140 mitch.tarr@ngc.com 
 
Certified IPS and AFD 
 

30.  
Boudewijn 
Bertsch 

Management 
Consultant 

Brooklyn, NY 

Professor 

718- 832-6174 bertsch@spimanagement.com 
 
Certified IPS  
 

31. 
Donald Coates, 
Ph.D. 
 
 

Kent State University 

Kent, OH 

Professor 

330-672-0799 dcoates@kent.edu 
 
Certified IPS  
 

32.  
Julian Gresser 
 
 

Energy Voyager 

Santa Barbara, CA 

CEO 
 

805-563-3226 
jgresser@energyvoyager.com 
 
 

33. 
Larry R. Smith 

Ford Motor Company 

Quality manager 

313-623-7724 
lrsmith2@peoplepc.com  

34. 
Christopher 
Quinn 

Christopher Quinn 
Law firm 

Patent attorney 

586-808-3200 
cwq@QuinnLawGroup.com 
 
Patent attorney for GM 
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35.  
Bill Coughlin  
 
 

Ford Global 
Technologies, LLC  

President & CEO 
Adjunct Professor at 
Thomas M. Cooley 
Law School 

 

313-322-7726 
wcoughli@ford.com  

36. 
Ed Cooper 

ELCo Enterprises, 
Inc. 

President 

517-782-8040 
elcooper@wire-wizard.com  
 

Major supplier to GM 

 

 


